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. 990-PF Return of Private Foundation OMB No 15450052
Form - or Section 4947(a){1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust
Department of the Treasury Treated as a Private Foundation 2@0 8
Internal Revenue Service Note: The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

For calendar year 2008, or tax year beginning 11/01 , 2008, and ending 10/31,20 09

G Check all that apply: I l Initial return I l Final return l IAmended returnj Address change | I Name change
Name of foundation A Employeridentification number

Use the IRS
label. |ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I 04-6026314

Otherwise, | Number and street {or P O box numberif mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suite | B Tetephone number (sea page 10 of the instructions)
print

or type.
See Specific P O BOX 1802 ( ) -
City or town, state, and ZIP code C if exemption apphication 1s » |

Instructions. pending, check here
D 1 Foreign organizations, check here

PROVIDENC&, RI 02 9 0 1 - l 8 0 2 2 Foreign organizations meeting the
H Check type of organization: IX |Sect|on 501(c){3) exempt private foundation :::‘::!S;;sz:‘eck.hfre.an.d a-na.ch. N >D
Section 4947(a){1) nonexempt chartable trust Other taxable private foundation
- - E If pnivate foundation status was terminated
| Fair market value of all assets atend {J Accounting method:| E Cash I I Accrual under section 507{b)i1){A, check here . P>
Of year (from Part ”' COI' (c)l Iine Other (SpeCify) _______________________ F If the foundation I1s 1n a 60-month termination
16)» $ 7 , 639, 674 . (Part |, column (d) must be on cash basis.) under section 507{b){1){B), check here , »l

Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The R d . {d) Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) (a) Revenue an (b) Net investment (c} Adjusted net for charitable

may not necessanily equal the amounts in expgnse':(s per income Income purposes
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions) ) 00ks {cash basis only)

DEC 2 2 2009

Contributions, gifts, grants, etc, received {attach schedule) .
if the foundation s not required to
Check P> attach Sch B

1
2
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4

Dividends and interest from secunities . . . . 227,018 227,018. STMT 1

Ba Grossrents . . . . . . . 0t h e et e e e

ENVELOPE
POSTMARK DATE

b Net rental income or (loss)

6a Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 125 7 467 )

N el i Y
b Grosssales price for all 2 , 019, 059. HEKJR:E

assets on line 6a
Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) . 125 f 467.

7
8 Netshorttermcapital gain . . . ... ...
9
0

Revenue

Income modifications « « + « = = ¢ 0 0.
a Grosssales less returns

and allowances *» = * - * N ™
VOUEN, U]

b Less: Cost of goods sold .
¢ Gross profit or {loss) (attach schedule) |, | , .
11 Other income (attach schedule) 2,820.

12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 « « « - . . . . 352,485 355,305.

B1-5
=
M
)
D
P2

™o

[l

a

4ao

IRS-DSC

13 Compensationof officers, directors, trustees, etc _ 71,087 28,435.
14 Other employee salaries and wages . . . . .

SCANNED JAN 0 4 2010

15 Penston plans, employee benefits , , , , . .

16a Legal fees (attach schedule) |, , , , . .. ..
b Accounting fees (attach schedule)STMT 7 895 | 95. NONH 800.

¢ Other professional fees (attach schedule). . .
17 Interest. . . . . . . v v v s v s f v e v

18 Taxes {attach schedule) (see page 14 of ﬁm.&) 11 P 884 . 835,

19 Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion .

20 OcCUPANCY . . v v v v v v v v nm e e e s
21 Travel, conferences, and meetings , . , . . .
22 Pninting and publications . . . . ... ...
23 Other expenses (attach schedule) STMT. 9. 131, 11,957. 131.

24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
Add nes 13through 23 . . . .. ..... 83,997, 41,322, NONH 43,583.

25 Contnibutions, gifts, grants paid . . . . . .. 315,000, 315,000.
_ |26 _ Total expenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25 398,997 41,322, NONEH 358,583.
27 Subtract hine 26 from line 12:
aE of over exp and disbur -46 LS 12,

Operating and Administrative Expenses

b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 313 , 983.
¢ Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-). .
ngr Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. Form 990-PF (2008) -
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Form 990-PF (2008)

04-6026314

Page 2

"+ [ Balance Sheets

Attached schedules and amounts in the
description column should be for end-of-year
amounts only {See instructions )

Beginning of year

End of year

{a) Book Value

{b) Book Value

{c) Fair Market Value

1 Cash-noninterestbearing . . . . . ... ... .0o0..... NONE NONE
2 Savings and temporary cash investments . . ., . .. .. ... 1,104,083. 324,935. 324,935,
3 Accounts receivable »
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » ___
4 Pledges receivable »__
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » ___
Grantsreceivable ., . . . ... ....... ... ...
Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) {see page 15 of the instructions)
7  Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) P _* NONEH
Less- allowance for doubtful accounts » __ NONE NONK NONE
w| 8 [Inventoriesforsaleoruse ., .., ...........
E 9 Prepatd expenses and deferredcharges . . . ... ......
2 10 @ Investments- U S and state government obligations {attach schedule) 1 7 070 7 177. 1 7 13 6 I 418, 1 ! 295 1 92 8.
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) , . . . . . .. 2,663,135, 2,632,559, 4,202,745.
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), . . . . . . . 832,525. 1,528,308. 1,566,988.
T emene b OO W] NONE
Less accumulated depreciation B~ NONE NONE
12 Investments -mortgageloans . . . . . . .. .. ... ... NONE NONE
13 Investments - other {attach schedule) . . . . . . STMT .10, 190,069. 190,068. 249,078.
14 Land, bunld.lggs;sand >
Eg;’;p;ncgztmu?:ted depreciation » Tttt
{attach schedule) ¥ oo~
15  Other assets (descnbe » ) NONE NONE NONE
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions Also, see page 1,item ) . . . . ... . ..... 5,859,989. 5,812,288. 7,639,674,
17  Accounts payable and accrued expenses | _ , . . . ... ..
18 Grantspayable | ... ..... ..., ..
919 Deferredrevenue |, . . . ... .. .............
:_E' 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
:g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) , , , . .
(22 oOther liabilities (descnbe » )
23 Total liabilities {add lines 17 through 22) . . . . .. ... ..
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here >|_I
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
§ 24 Unrestricted . . . . . . . v it e e e e e e e e e e .
§{25 Temporanlyrestnicted | , . . ... ... ... ... ...
f:‘,' 26 Permanentlyrestncted , , . . ... ... ..........
2 Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,
i check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
8|27  cCapnal stock, trust principal, or currentfunds _ _ . . . . . .. 5,798,419. 5,812,288.
% 28  Paid-in or capital surplus,or land, bidg ,and equipmentfund , . , . .
3 29 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . . 61 4 57 0 . NONE
,<_, 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the
2 iStructions) _ . L L L L. e 5,859,989. 5,812,288.
31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances {see page 17
oftheinstructions) . . . . « « & ¢ v ¢ & ¢ 4 b e 4 e e e 5,859,989. 5,812,288.
[2ETM Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part ll, column (a), ine 30 (must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prioryear'sreturn) . . . . . ., 1 5,859,989,
2 Enter amount from Partl, ne 27a ... . .. ... .. .. .. ... . ... 2 -46,512.
3 Other increases not included in line 2 {itemize) »  SEE STATEMENT 11 3 1,582.
4 Addlines1,2,and 3 | L e 4 5,815,059.
5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) p_ | SEE STATEMENT 12 5 2,771.
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part Il, column (b), line 30 . . . . . 6 5,812,288.
JSA Form 990-PF (2008)

8E1420 1 000

EW9424 L1775 11/25/2009 08:18:36




04-6026314

~  [Form 990-PF (2008) Page 3
Capital Gains and Losses for Tax ‘'on Investment Income
{a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e.g., real estate, gtc’w?:i gg')ill?leé% (d) Date sold
2-story brick warehause; or common stack, 200 shs. MLC Co ) DPurchase | {mo , day, yr.) | ‘MO day, yr)
1a SEE PART IV DETAIL
b
c
d
e
e Gross sl prc (0 Deprocation slowed ) o o e e A Sanorlioss
a
b
c
d
e
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 () Gains (Col (h) gain minus
(FEMV as of 12/31/69 ) Adjusted basis fha Ex zzfs(ﬁfﬁc:ns) ! "‘L’;ﬁ’s”;"(?fo'ﬁfiém,i"" 0'
a
b
c
d
e
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) . . ... { If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7 }
If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7 2 125,467.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6}):
If gain, also enter in Part I, hine 8, column (c) {see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions). }
If (loss),enter -0-inPart |, 1ine 8. . . . . . . . & i i i i i i et it e e e e 3

(1s@VAl Qualification Under Section 4940{(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? I:I Yes E No
If "Yes," the foundation does not quahfy under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.
1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries.

(a) (d)
(b) {c)
Calendar eeaas'e(o;:t:;;o;:lezfg;:mmng n) Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of nonchanitable-use assets {col ?l;?tcli’:s:g:e%nbtggl (e)
2007 NONE NONE NONE
2006 441,754, 8,996,989. 0.04910020452
2005 422,965. 8,429,970. 0.05017396266
2004 400,822. 8,341,221. 0.04805315673
2003 426,985. 8,191,343. 0.05212637293
2 Total ofline 1,column(d) . . . . . . . ... ... ... 2 0.19945369684
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence iflessthan Syears , , ., .. ... .. 3 0.03989073937
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2008 from Part X, line5 == 4 7,119,799.
5 Multiplylinedbyline3 .. e 5 284,014.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, line 27b) _ . . . .. ... ... .. ... 6 3,140.
7 Addlines5and6 | L e 7 287,154.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part Xil,lne 4 _ . . . . .. ... .. .. ... 8 358,583.

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See
the Part Vl instructions on page 18.

ézﬁaao 1000 Form 990-PF (2008)
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Form 990-PF (2008} 04-6026314

o vi|

Page 4

Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4348 - see page 18 of the instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here > I_l and enter "N/A"onhne 1. | |
Date of ruling letter _ (attach copy of ruling letter if necessary - see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 3,140.
here P [X | and enter 1% of Part ,line 27b . . . . . ... ...
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part I, line 12, col (b)
2 Taxunder section 511 (domestic section 4947{a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-} . ., . 2
3 A INES 18N 2 L L\ ittt sttt e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 3,140.
4 Subtitle A (iIncome) tax (domestic section 4947{a)(1} trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) _ . . 4 NONE
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 fromline 3 If zero or less,enter-0- , _ ., . . .. ... ... 5 3,140.
6 Credits/Payments
a 2008 estimated tax payments and 2007 overpayment credited to 2008, , , , | 6a 10,075.
b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld atsource , , ., . . ... ... .. 6b NONE
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868), . . . . . . 6¢c NONE
d Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld ., . . . .. . .. ... ..... 6d
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines6athrough6d . . . . . . . . . . . .0 o 0oL il h el .. 7 10,075,
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here D if Form 2220 isattached . . . . ... 8
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amountowed , . . . . . .. .. ... ... »
10 Overpayment. If line 7 is more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amountoverpaid _ , ., . . . ... . »| 10 6,935.
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be: Credited to 2009 estimated tax p- 3,140 .Refunded p| 11 3,795,
Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it Yes | No
participate or intervene in any political campaign? . . . . . . L . L L L L . L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e la X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly} for political purposes (see page 19
of the instructions for definition)? . . . . L . L . ... e e e e e 1b X
If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activites and copies of any materials
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this Year? | . . . . . . 0 o e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1c X
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955} imposed during the year:
{1) On the foundation P $ {2) On foundation managers P $
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on
foundation managers P> $
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reportedtotheIRS? , _ . . . . ... ....... 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of thechanges . . . . . .. ... ... 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or moreduringtheyear? . . . . . . . ... ... . o. 4a X
b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this Year? | | . . . . i v v i v o v ot e e o v o o o o s oo e m s e e e 4b
5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction duringthevyear? , ., . . . . . . . . . ... .. .. 5 X
If "Yes,” attach the statement required by General Instruction T.
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945} satisfied either:
® By language in the governing instrument, or
o By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that
conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument? . . . . . . ... ... e e e e a e s ce.. 6 X
7 Dud the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If “Yes," complete Part i, col. (c), and Part XV. , | 7 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see page 19 of the
instructions) » ____ oo STMT 13
b If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
{or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation . . . . ... ... e e e . .|.8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j}(3)
or 4842(j)(5) for calendar year 2008 or the taxable year beginning in 2008 (see instructions for Part XIV on
page 27)? If "Yes,"complete Part XIV . . . . . . . . . v i v e e u .. e e e e e e et e e et e e e e e e 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors dunng the tax year? If “Yes," attach a schedule lsting their
R 10 X
Form 990-PF (2008)
JSA

8E1440 1000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36




a
-

Form 990-PF (2008) 04-6026314 Page B

+ . IZWUT.W Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the

meaning of section 512(b)(3)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 ofthe instructions) . « . + + + + ¢« v ¢ ¢ 0 o v v v .. 11 X
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before
AUGUST 17, 20082 o v v o e e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and.exemption application? . . . . . 13 X
Website address >_________________________N_/A __________________________________________________
14 The books are in care of P__EBEYA'_I‘E_ ..B_A._Iq_KL _IA)_(_SE_RY_I_C_E_S ________ Telephone no P __ 4_Q1_.)_2_Z§Z§§2_3 _________
Located at »_P.0. BOX 1802, PROVIDENCE, RT ______________________ 2P +4» _02901-1802 _ _
15 Section 4947(a){(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here + « « « « « « ¢ ¢ o o o o 0 v o o >
and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued duringtheyear . . . . . . . .. . .. v v v v.. » l 151
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly).
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? . . . . . . .. D Yes No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a
diSQUAlIfIEd PEFSONT « + + = o v v = o s v v e e e h e e e e e e e e e e e - Yes No
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . . . . . . - Yes No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . . . . .. .. X| Yes No
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for
the benefit or use of a disqualified person)?. . . . . . . . . . . . i ittt e e e e ... l___] Yes No
{6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if
the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after
termination of government service, if terminating within 80 days). - - - « .« . « « . . . . . .. |:| Yes No
b If any answer i1s "Yes" to 1a{1)-{6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions descnbed in Regulations
section 53 4941(d}-3 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructions)? - » « - » -« . . . . 1b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . . .. .. ... ... > E]
¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 13, other than excepted acts, that
were not corrected before the first day of the tax yearbeginning in 20082 . . . . . . . . . . . ¢ ¢ i i 4 b e e e b e em e 1c X
2 Taxes on failure to distnbute income (section 4942} (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4942(j}(3) or 4942(j)(5)):
a At the end of tax year 2008, did the foundation have any undistributed income {lines 6d and
6e, Part XIli) for tax year(s) beginning before 20082 - « «+ + + « &« 4t 4 o h e et e e I:] Yes No
If "Yes," listthe years p __ ____ _____ o ___ . .
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)
(relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year’s undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a){2)
to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 20 of the instructions.) . . . . . . . .« v v 0t e v v v s o 2b
¢ [f the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being appled to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.
» o e P
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business
enterprise at any time duringtheyear? . . . . ... ...... e e e e [ ves No
b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2008 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period {(or longer period approved by the
Commussioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse
of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the
foundation had excess business holdingsin2008.) . . . .. .. .. e e e e e e e s e e e s e e e e 3b
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? . . . . ... . 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its
charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2008? . . . . . . 4b X

Form 990-PF (2008)
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Form 990-PF {2008) 04-6026314 Page 6
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:
{1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e)}? , . . . . . D Yes No
{2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on,
directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? . . .. ... ... B Yes No
(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? _ , . . . . .. ... Yes No
{4) Provide a grant to an orgamzation other than a charitable, etc, organization described in
section 509(a)(1), (2), or {3), or section 4940(d){2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) _ . . . . . l—___—_’ Yes No
(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or
educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? |, , , ., , .. .. ‘:] Yes No
b If any answer s "Yes” to Sal1)-{5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in
Regulattons section 53.4945 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance {see page 22 of the instructions)? . . . . . . . 5b
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. . . . . . ... ... ... >
c If the answer 1s "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax
because it maintained expenditure responsibility forthegrant? |, , . . . . . .. ... ....... D Yes D No
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d)
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
onapersonal bEnefit COMTAct? . . .« & v v v o v @ v e e e e e e e e e e e e e I:I Yes No
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? _ . ., . . ... ... 6b X
If you answered “Yes" to 6b, also file Form 8870
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? _ . |__—| Yes No
b If yes, did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? . . . . . . . ... ... 7b
m Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

(c) Compensation

(b) Title, and average
( not pai;i, enter

hours per week
devoted to position

{a) Name and address

{d) Contnibutions to
employee benefit plans
and deferred compensation

71,087.

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

-0-

-0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see
if none, enter "NONE."”

page 23 of the instructions).

{b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

{a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 (¢) Compensation

{d) Contributionsto
employee benefit
plans and deferred
compensation

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

NONE

NONE

NONE

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000

... .»| NONE

JSA
8E1460 1000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36
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04-6026314
. Form 990-PF {2008)

Page 7

(F1s8l Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). If none, enter "NONE."

{a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 {b) Type of service

{c) Compensation

SEE STATEMENT 16 NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services . . . . . . . ... ... ... 0o 0. ....»| NONE
m Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation’s four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. include relevant statistical information such as the number E
of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc. xpenses
WNONE_ e
2
B
L
L9 E: ] Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 23 of the instructions)
Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2. Amount

3NONE .
Total. Addlines Tthrough 3 . . . . . . . . .. ... v oo ittt ee st e et i eeee vt v eeeeenns »
Form 990-PF (2008)
JSA

8E1465 1000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36
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~Form 990-PF {2008)

04-6026314

Page 8

see page 24 of the instructions.)

Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
purposes:
a Average monthly fair market value of securities ., . . . . ... .. .. 1a 6,545,178.
b Average of monthly cash balances | . .. ... ... ... . . o 1b 683,044.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets {see page 24 of the instructions) _ . . . . . . ... ... ... 1c NONE
d Total (addlines 1a,b,andc) . . L. 1d 7,228,222,
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detalled explanation) . . . . .. ... ... ... ... 1e |
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 NONE
3 Subtractline 2 frombne 1d 3 7,228,222,
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25
Of the INSITUCHIONS) . 4 108,423.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line4 _ | 5 7,119,799.
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% ofline5 , . . . . . . . . . ... ... e e 6 355,990.
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j}{5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here » and do not complete this part.)
1  Minimuminvestment return fromPart X, lne 6 . . . . . . . . ¢t i i i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 355,990.
2a Taxon investment income for 2008 from Part VI, line5 _ . . . 2a 3,140.
b Income tax for 2008. (This does not include the tax from Part VL) | 2b
€ Addlines2aand 2b | ... 2c 3,140,
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c fromline 1 . . . . . ... ... ... .... 3 352,850.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions _ _ _ . . . . . .. .. ... 4 NONE
5 Addlines3andd 5 352, 850.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) _ _ _ . . . . . .. ... ..... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part Xill,
HRE T « = v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7 352,850.
Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Partl, column (d),lne 26 _ _ . . . . . ... .. ... 1a 358,583.
b Program-elated investments - total fromPartix8 ...~~~ 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
PUIDOSES | e e e e e e 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) . 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) _ _ . . . . . . . . . ... .. ... ... 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIll, lined4 , . . 4 358,583.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) _ . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 5 3,140.
6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromline 4 . . ... ... .. ... .... 6 355,443,
Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b}, in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.
Form 990-PF (2008)
JsA

8E1470 1000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36



04-6026314

8E1480 1000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36

Form 990-PF {2008) Page 9
1Al Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
(a) (b) {c) {d)
1 Distributable amount for 2008 from Part XI, Corpus Years prior to 2007 2007 2008
ine7 . . . ... e 352,850.
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2007
a Enter amountfor2007 only . . . . ... ... NONH
b Total for prioryears- 20 ,20 20 NONE
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2008
a From2003 _ _ ... NONE
b From2004 _ _ _ . NONE
¢ From2005 _ _ . .. NONE
d From2006 . .. ... NONE
e From2007 .. ... NONE
f Total of lines 3athroughe , , . . .. ... .. NONE
4 Qualifying distributions for 2008 from Part XIi,
ined: » § 358,583.
a Applied to 2007, but not more than line 2a | _ |, NONE
b Appled to undistributed income of pnor years {Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , , , ., . . NONE
c Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , . . . NONH
d Applied to 2008 distributable amount |, , . . . 352 . 850.
e Remaining amount distrnibuted out of corpus 5 ¢ 733 ]
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2008 NONE NONE
(If an amount appears in column (d), the same
amount must be shown in column (a).)
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 5 2 7334
b Prior years’ undistributed income Subtract
ne 4bfromline2b _ . . . . .. ... ... NONH
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . ... ...... NONE
d Subtract hne 6c from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see page 27 of the instructions ... NONH
e Undistributed income for 2007. Subtract hne
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see page
27 of theinstructions . . . « . . o . .. .. NONH
f Undistnbuted income for 2008 Subtract lines
4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be
distributed in2009_ _ _ . . . . ... ..... NONE
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170(b){1)(F) or 4942(g}{3) (see page 27 of the
iNSrUCtions) . .« « « v v ¢ @ v 0 o o o o o o o NONH
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2003 not
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the
INstructions) . . . . .. ... e e e e e e NONH
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2009.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline6a , , . ., . .. 5,733,
10 Analysis of line 9:
a Excess from 2004 . . . NONE
b Excess from 2005 , . . NONE
¢ Excess from 2006 ., , . NONE
d Excess from 2007 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2008 . . . 5, 733.
Form 990-PF (2008)
JsA
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Form 990-PF (2008) 04-6026314 Page 10

EYY® YA Private Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9)

1a

NOT APPLICABLE

If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that 1t is a private operating

foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2008, enter the date ofthe rung =~ _ . . .. >

Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section l | 4942(;)(3) or I [ 4942()){5)
Tax year Prior 3 years

Enter the lesser of the ad- {e) Total
Justed net income from Part {a) 2008 (b) 2007 {c) 2006 {d) 2005
I or the minimuminvestment
return from Part X for each

year histed

Qualifying distributions from Part
Xil, ine 4 for each year listed

Amounts included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exemptactivittes « « . . .

Qualifying distributions made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activities Subtract line
2d from line 2¢

Complete 3a, b, or c for the
alternative test relied upon
"Assets" alternative test - enter

(1) Value of all assets « - -

{2) value of assets qualifying
under section
49420)(3)BYIl. .+ . . .

"Endowment” alternative test-

enter 2/3 of mimmum invest-
ment return shown in Part X,
line 6 for each year listed

"Support” alternative test - enter

{1) Total support other than
gross Investment income
(interest, dividends, rents,
payments on securities
loans {section 512{a)(5)),
orroyalties) , |, , . .

(2) Support from general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided In section 4942
3)BYm) . . . . .

(3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organization

{4) Grossinvestment income ,

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets at any

time during the year - see page 27 of the instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:

a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). {See section 507{d)(2).)

N/A

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation {or an equally large portion of the

ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.
N/A
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check hereb[:] if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:
SEE STATEMENT 17

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2 )

¢ Any submission deadlines:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

8E1430 1 000 Form 990-PF (2008)

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 13 -




04-6026314
. Form 990-PF {2008)

Page 11
I @ A4 Supplementary Information (continued)
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Recipient oo emarnaea | Foundation [ poseof
w any relationshs f pose of grant or A
Name and address (home or business) any loundation manager | 120t Nt contribution mount
a Paid during the year
SEE STATEMENT 18
L0 I > 3a 315,000.
b Approved for future payment
R | I S S e » 3b

Form 990-PF (2008)
JSA
8E1491 1.000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 14



Form 990-PF (2008)

04-6026314

Page 12

\ ETe @ AY/F.'W Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

JSA

Part XVI-B

Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to
the accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes {other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated.

Unrelated business income

Excluded by section 512, 513, or514

(a) (b)

(c)

(d)

(e)
Related or exempt
unction income
(See page 28 of

1 Program service revenue: Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount the instructions.)
a
b
c
d
e
f
g Fees and contracts from governmentagencies
2 Membership dues and assessments , _ , . .
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from securities _ _ _ . 14 227,018.
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate
a Debtfinanced property . .. ... ...
b  Not debt-financed property , ., . . ...
6 Net rental iIncome or {loss) from personal property
7 Other investment income , . . . ... ... NONE
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory] 18 125 1 467.
9 Net income or (loss) from special events , , .
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory . .
11 Other revenue’ a
b
c
d
e
12 Subtotal. Add columns {b), (d), and (e} . . . . 352,485.
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e} 13 352,485.

(See worksheet in line 13 instructions on page 28 to verify calculations.)

Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No.

v page 28 of the instructions.)

NOT APPLICABLE

8E1492 1000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36

Form 990-PF (2008)
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Form 990-PF (2008} 04-6026314 Page 13
Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section Yes | No

501{c) of the Code {other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations?

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:
0 T 0T 1a(1) X
(2) Other assets , . . . i v i v v it s e it e e e bt e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e 1a(2) X

b Other transactions:
(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt organization . |, . . . . . . v v v 4 4 b e et e s e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(1) X
{2) Purchases of assets from a noncharnitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . . i v v it b e e e e e e e e e 1b(2) X
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, orother a@ssets . . . . . . . . . . ¢ c v v v vt s bttt e e e e e . . . |1b(3) X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements . . . . . . . . . . . it i i e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e . - . .|1bi4) X
(5) Loans orloan gUarantees . ., . . . . . . . i i h e e e e e e e e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(5) X
{6) Performance of services or membership orfundraising solicitations , , . . . . . . . i i i ittt e e e e e e e e e e 1b(6) X

c Shanng of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, orpaid employees . . . . . . . . . . @ . i i v v v v v v e v oo 1¢ X

If the answer to any of the above 1s "Yes,” complete the following schedule Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods,
other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing
arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

(a) Line no {b) Amount involved {c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization {d) Descriptton of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described in

section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501{c}{3)) orinsection 5272 . ., . . . . . . . ¢ v v v v v v o v« e e e e |:] Yes lj No
b If "Yes," complete the following schedule.
{a) Name of organization {b} Type of organization {c) Description of relationship

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belef, y rue, correct, and complete Declaration of preparer {other than taxpayer or fiduciary) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
) | 11/25/2009) SVP Tax
o Signature of officer or trustee AUSTIN WENTWORTH Date Title
=q:> Date . Preparer’s identifying number
Check if {See Signature on page 30 of the
S| @ >|Preparers } self-employed ’D instructions)
o |2 2 §| signature
S8 o
a 3 Firm’s name {or yours if } EIN p
8 = self-employed), address,
and ZIP code Phone no
Form 990-PF (2008)

JSA
8E1493 1000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 16 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property

Description

or
D

Date
acquired

Date sold

Gross sale
price less

84,000.00

20.

00

10.00

expenses of sale

Depreciation
allowed/

allowable _basis

FMV
as of
12/31/69

Excess of
FMV over
adj basis

Cost or
other

Ad. basis
as of
12/31/69

Gain
or
(loss)

TOTAL SHORT-TERM COMMON TRUST FUND AND
PARTNERSHIP, S CORPORATION, AND OTHER
ESTATES OR TRUST GAIN OR LOSS

TOTAL SHORT-TERM GAIN FROM FORM 6781
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

TOTAL LONG-TERM COMMON TRUST FUND AND
PARTNERSHIP, S CORPORATION, AND OTHER
ESTATES OR TRUST GAIN OR LOSS

TOTAL LONG-TERM GAIN FROM FORM 6781

1200. ANHEUSER BUSCH COS INC
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
17,310.00

2.75 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN POOL #E80870
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3.00

19.68 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP POOL #E00
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20.00

1.5 GNMA POOL #044636 DTD 11/1/80 11.00%
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2.00

7.91 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD 2/1/99 6.00%
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8.00

3.2 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD 4/1/99 6.50% D
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3.00

9.58 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD 4/1/97 7.50%
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10.00

98.
64.

12,561.

-1,897.

96.

01/04/1993

66,690.00
08/17/2000
08/17/2000
05/20/1983
04/26/1999

03/25/1999

05/20/1997

11/18/2008

11/30/2008

11/30/2008

11/30/2008

11/30/2008

11/30/2008

11/30/2008

JSA
8E1730 1000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property

Description

lorf
D

Date
acquired

Date sold

Depreciation
allowed/
allowable

Gross sale
price less
expenses of sale

Excess of
FMV over
adj basis

FMV
as of
12/31/69

Cost or
other
basis

Ad. basis
as of
12/31/69

Gain
or
(loss)

494,930.00

50,000.00

35.00

30,000.00

500000. UNITED STATES TREAS BILL DTD 07/
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
494,930.00

2.79 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN POOL #E80870
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3.00

9.22 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP POOL #E008
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9.00

50000. FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN NO
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
49,174.00

2.59 GNMA POOL #044636 DTD 11/1/80 11.00
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3.00

8.12 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD 2/1/99 6.00%
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8.00

3.19 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD 4/1/99 6.50%
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3.00

34.97 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD 4/1/97 7.50%
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
35.00

30000. MERRILL LYNCH & CO MTIN SER C
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
29,982.00

2.79 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN POOL #E80870
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3.00

9.34 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP POOL #E008
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9.00

08/17/2000

08/17/2000

02/08/1999

826.00

05/20/1983

04/26/1999

03/25/1999

05/20/1997

12/01/2003

18.00

08/17/2000

08/17/2000

01/02/2009

01/15/2009

01/15/2009

01/15/2009

01/15/2009

01/15/2009

01/15/2009

01/15/20089

01/15/2009

01/31/2009

01/31/2009

JSA
8E1730 1000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVF!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad,. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss}
7.47 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD 2/1/99 6.00% 04/26/1999| 01/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7.00 7.00
177.63 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD 4/1/99 6.50 03/25/1999| 01/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
178.00 178.00
48.1 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD 4/1/97 7.50% 05/20/1997| 01/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
48.00 48.00
2727.27 TOYOTA MTR CR CORP MTN 02/03/2004| 02/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,727.00 2,727.00
150000. UNITED STATES TREAS NTS DTD 02/1 02/17/2006| 02/15/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
150,000.00 149,479.00 521.00
20000. ABBOTT LABS NT 02/02/2004| 02/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,000.00 19,894.00 106.00
78.68 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN POCL #E80870 08/17/2000| 02/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
759.00 79.00
10.52 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP POOL #EO0O 08/17/2000| 02/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11.00 11.00
7.6 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD 2/1/99 6.00% D 04/26/1999| 02/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8.00 8.00
133.59 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD 4/1/99 6.50 03/25/1999| 02/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
134.00 134.00
4.86 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD 4/1/97 7.50% 05/20/1997| 02/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5.00 5.00
JSA
8E1730 1 000
EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 19 -




FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis (loss}
25000. ILLINOIS TOOL WKS INC NT 02/19/1999| 03/01/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,000.00 24,983.00 17.00
15000. KOREA DEV BK NT KOREA 02/24/2004 | 03/02/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
15,000.00 14,934.00 66.00
10000. KOREA DEV BK NT KOREA 08/12/2005| 03/02/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,000.00 10,000.00
50000. LELAND STANFORD UNIV MED TERM NT 03/15/1999| 03/15/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,000.00 49,911.00 89.00
1.44 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 03/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1.00 1.00
9.36 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP POOL #E008 08/17/2000| 03/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9.00 9.00
7.9 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD 2/1/99 6.00% D 04/26/1999| 03/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8.00 8.00
2.56 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD 4/1/99 6.50% 03/25/1999| 03/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3.00 3.00
35.17 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD 4/1/97 7.50% 05/20/1997( 03/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
35.00 35.00
200. GENENTECH INC 09/11/2008| 04/09/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
19,000.00 19,326.00 -326.00
1.45 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 04/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1.00 1.00
JSA
8E1730 1000
EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 20 -




CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

Kind of Property Description on Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable |  basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis (loss)
9.49 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP POOL #E008 08/17/2000| 04/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9.00 10.00 -1.00
60.31 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD 2/1/99 6.00% 04/26/1999| 04/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
60.00 60.00
126.34 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD 4/1/99 6.50 03/25/1999| 04/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
126.00 126.00
67.71 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD 4/1/97 7.50% 05/20/1997| 04/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
68.00 68.00
25000. ROYAL BK CDA MONTREAL QUE NT CANA 04/22/2004{ 05/04/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,000.00 24,937.00 63.00
1.46 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000] 05/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1.00 1.00
9.81 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP POOL #E008 08/17/2000| 05/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10.00 10.00
7.92 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD 2/1/99 6.00% 04/26/1999| 05/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8.00 8.00
2.35 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD 4/1/99 6.50% 03/25/1999| 05/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2.00 2.00
44 .75 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD 4/1/97 7.50% 05/20/1997| 05/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
45.00 44 .00 1.00
50000. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORP NT 07/09/1999( 06/01/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,000.00 49,163.00 837.00
JSA
8E1730 1000
EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 21 -




FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESThﬂENT INCOME

Kind of Property

Description

jor]
D

Date
acquired

Date sold

Depreciation
allowed/
allowable

Gross sale
price less
expenses of sale

Excess of
FMV over
adj basis

FMV
as of
12/31/69

Ad) basis
as of
12/31/69

Cost or
other
hasis

Gain
or
{loss)

25,000.00

20.00

150.00

45.00

25,000.00

24.00

25000. CATERPILLAR FINL SVCS CORP BD
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,000.00

1.47 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN POOL #E80870
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1.00

19.57 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP POOL #EO00
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20.00

8. GNMA POOL #495940 DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DU
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8.00

150.24 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD 4/1/99 6.50
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
150.00

44 .55 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD 4/1/97 7.50%
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
44 .00

25000. CITIGROUP INC GLOBAL NT 4.25% 7/2
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,932.00

1.48 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN POOL #E80870
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1.00

23.86 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP POOL #EO00
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24.00

8.42 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD 2/1/99 6.00%
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8.00

2.08 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD 4/1/99 6.50%
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2.00

11/29/2005

08/17/2000

08/17/2000

04/26/1999

03/25/1999

05/20/1997

1.00

07/22/2004

68.00

08/17/2000

08/17/2000

04/26/1999

03/25/1999

06/15/2009

06/30/2009

06/30/2009

06/30/2009

06/30/2009

06/30/2009

07/29/2009

07/31/2009

07/31/2009

07/31/2009

07/31/2009

JSA
8E1730 1000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36

22 -




FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\QENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis (loss)
9.35 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD 4/1/97 7.50% 05/20/1997| 07/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9.00 9.00
25000. MARSHALL & ILSLEY CORP SR NT 07/26/2004| 08/01/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,000.00 24,987.00 13.00
2727.06 TOYOTA MTR CR CORP MTN 02/03/2004| 08/06/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,728.00 2,724.00 4.00
750000. UNITED STATES TREAS BILL DTD 08/ 08/27/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
748,248.00 748,248.00
1.49 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 08/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1.00 1.00
9.11 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP POOL #E008 08/17/2000| 08/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9.00 9.00
7.99 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD 2/1/99 6.00% 04/26/1999| 08/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8.00 8.00
2.09 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD 4/1/99 6.50% 03/25/1999| 08/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2.00 2.00
42.83 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD 4/1/97 7.50% 05/20/1997| 08/31/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
43.00 43.00
10000. BELLSOUTH CORP NT 09/08/2004 | 09/15/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,000.00 9,983.00 17.00
50000. FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN NO 11/02/1999| 09/15/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,000.00 49,480.00 520.00
JSA
8E1730 1000
EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 23 -




FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVJENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 _12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
35000. FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN NO 11/16/1999| 09/15/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
35,000.00 35,214.00 -214.00
1.49 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 09/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1.00 1.00
9.43 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP POOL #E008 08/17/2000| 09/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9.00 10.00 -1.00
8.12 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD 2/1/99 6.00% 04/26/1999| 09/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8.00 8.00
2.1 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD 4/1/99 6.50% D 03/25/1999| 09/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2.00 2.00
35.44 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD 4/1/97 7.50% 05/20/1997| 09/30/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
35.00 35.00
1200. WYETH COM 08/18/1989| 10/15/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
60,303.00 15,073.00 45,230.00
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) v vv vt ittt ettt e et e et ettt e tnea e naanannns 125,467.
JSA
8E1730 1000
EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 24 -
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. .. 6781

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

» Attach to your tax return.

Gains and Losses From Section 1256
: Contracts and Straddles

OMB No 1545-0644

2008

Attachment
Sequence No 82

Name(s) shown on tax return

ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I

Identifying number

04-6026314

Check all applicable boxes (see instructions). Al | Mixed straddle election cl | Mixed straddle account election
B Straddle-by-straddle identification election D Net section 1256 contracts loss election
m Section 1256 Contracts Marked to Market
(a) Identification of account {b) (Loss) (c) Gain
1 SEE STATEMENT 18 160.
2 Add the amountsonline 1incolumns{b)and (c) - « - « - « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v o v ¢ v v v o I 2 |t ) 160.
3 Net gain or (loss) Combine line 2, columns (B and (€) « =« « « + v« v v o v v v v s e e e e e e 3 160.
4 Form 1099-B adjustments See instructions and attach schedule - . . . . . . . . ¢ o oo v o n ol oL 4
B Combine lines 3and 4 - - ¢ & v« v o v e e e e e e m e e e e e e s e e s e e e s e e e e s 5 160.
‘ Note: If line 5 shows a net gan, skip line 6 and enter the gain on line 7. Partnerships and S corporations, see
| instructions.
| 6 If you have a net section 1256 contracts loss and checked box D above, enter the amount of loss to be
carried back Enterthe lossasapositivenumber . . .+ .« o o« o bt b i s s e s e i e s s e e e e e 6
‘ 7 Combinelines 5and B - « « & ¢ ¢ o o = 4 4 s m e e s e e et e e a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7 160.
‘ 8 Short-term capital gain or {loss). Multiply line 7 by 40% (.40) Enter here and include on the appropriate
| line of Schedule D (see INStrUCLIONS) . = =+ « & v ¢« 4 o 6 o o s v & o s s o w & o = & s o & s o o s 2 s o o v o s 8 64.
‘ 9 Long-term capital gain or (loss). Multiply hne 7 by 60% (.60) Enter here and include on the appropriate
| line of Schedule D (see INStrUctioNS) . = & o o o o & v o o o o o o & & o & o s = o o s o o o o s o o o o o s s o s 9 96.

Gains and Losses From Straddles. Attach a separate schedule listing each straddle and its components.

Section A - Losses From Straddles

{h) Recognized loss.
If column {f) 1s more
than (g), enter
difference
Otherwise, enter -0-

{f) Loss.
(b) D (e} Costor [ comn te) lg)
\ atde {c) Date (d) G otherbasis | o 1ore than Unrecognized
. entere ross plus d), ent gain on
(a) Description of property nto or °'°fed I?im sales price expense of d‘,f},f:n:,’, offsetting
acquired | ©Orso sale Otherwise, positions
enter -0-
10

11 a Enter the shortterm portion of losses from line 10, column (h},

here and include

on the approprniate line of

Schedule D {see instructions) . . . . . . v v v v v v b i e e, e e e e e e e 11a | ( )
b Enter the long-term portion of losses from line 10, column (h), here and include on the appropriate line of
Schedule D (See iNStrUCHIONS) » = « + = « o o o o & s o o o 6 o o o o o o o o s st et e e e 11b | ( )
Section B - Gains From Straddies
{b) Date (A Gain. If column
(a) Descniption of property ?gzzrg? cfgle%a})?n s‘;ﬂlsG ;:ﬁsc‘:a (e) E::'ts%'i; sthle' (dtlr:ier:‘g:f?;:‘eanr::ée,'
acquired | orsold expense of sale Otherwise, enter -0-
12
|
| 13a Enter the short-term portion of gains from line 12, column (f), here and include on the appropriate line of
Schedule D (see instructions) | L e e e e 13a
b Enter the long-term portion of gains from line 12, column (f}, here and include on the appropriate line of
Schedule D (see inStructions) - « « « « o v v v v v 0000 P T T S .. 13b

Unrecognized Gains From Positions Held on Last Day of Tax Year. Memo Entry Only (see instructions)

{b) Date

(a) Description of property acquired

{c) Fair market value on last
business day of tax year

{d) Cost or other basis
as adjusted

(e) Unrecognized gain.
If column {c) 1s more
than {d), enter difference
Otherwise, enter -0-

14

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 4.

JSA
8F0945 2 000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36

Form 6781 (2008)
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ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I 04-6026314

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
CTF ADJUSTMENTS 1,582.
TOTAL 1,582.

STATEMENT 11

XD576 2000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 36 -




ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I 04-6026314

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ACCRUED INTEREST 2,184.
FORM 990-T EXCISE TAX 427.
HEDGE FUND CONTRACT & STRADDLE 160.
TOTAL 2,771.

STATEMENT 12

XD576 2000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 37 -




AﬁFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I 04-6026314

STATEMENT 13

XD576 2000
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ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/1I 04-6026314

- FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
BANK OF AMERICA
ADDRESS :
100 FEDERAL STREET
BOSTON, MA 02110

TITLE:
TRUSTEE
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 40
COMPENSATION . ittt ittt it te ittt ettt e e e neneaann 71,087.
TOTAL COMPENSATION: 71,087.
\
STATEMENT

XD576 2000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 39
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AﬁFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I 04-6026314

990PF, PART VIII - COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID EMPLOYEES

EMPLOYEE NAME :
NONE

STATEMENT 15

XD576 2000
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ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I 04-6026314

990PF, PART VIII- COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID PROFESSIONALS

STATEMENT 16

XD576 2000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 41 -




ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I 04-6026314
FORM 990PF, PART XV - LINES 2a - 2d

RECIPIENT NAME:
BANK OF AMERICA C/O KIMBERLY IGOE-KASPER
ADDRESS:
100 FEDERAL STREET
BOSTON, MA 02110
RECIPIENT’S PHONE NUMBER: 617-434-4941
FORM, INFORMATION AND MATERIALS:
SEE ATTACHED
SUBMISSION DEADLINES:
SEE ATTACHED
RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS:
SEE ATTACHED

RECIPIENT NAME:
BANK OF AMERICA C/O KIMBERLY IGOE-KASPER

STATEMENT 17

XD576 2000
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ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/1 04-6026314
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT
RELATIONSHIP:
NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
SUPPORTS NAMED ORGANIZATIONS
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
N/A

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID ... ittt ittt ittt ittt et ittt ettt 315, 000.

TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 315,000.

STATEMENT 18

XD576 2000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 43
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SCHEDULE D

.(Form 1041) Capital Gains and Losses

Department of the Treasury > Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the separate

Internal Revenue Service

instructions for Form 1041 (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I

Employer identification number

04-6026314

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Il.

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

. {e) Cost or other basis {f) Gain or {loss) for
(a) Description of property {b) Date acquired| {c) Date sold A
{Example 100 shares 7% preferred of “Z" Co ) (mo , day, yr) (mo., day, yr) {d) Sales price (se;gggitfozi;he Sutb’:fagl(t:)efxaer:r(d)
1a
b Enter the short-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, hne 1b _ _ _ . . . . . . . . . . .. . ... ... 1b -326.
2 Short-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ . . . . . . . . .. ... .. ... 2 64.
3 Net short-term gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , , _ _ . .. _ .. 3 98.
4 Shortterm capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2007 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrksheet | . . . . . . . e 4 | )
5 Net short-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column (f). Enter here and on line 13,
column {3)onthe back . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » [ 5 -164.

ZTadlil Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (b) Date acquired| (c) Date sold

(d) Sales price

{e) Cost or other basis
(see page 4 of the

{f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year

{Example 100 shares 7% preferred of "2" Co ) {mo , day, yr) {mo, day,yr) Instructions) Subtract (e) from (d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 12,561.
b Enter the long-term gain or {loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line6b_ . . . . . ... ... ... . ... .... 6b 114,871.
7 Long-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _, _ ., . . . ......... 7 96.
8 Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts . _ , . . ... ... 8 -1,897.
9 Capital gain distributions . . . L . L L e e e e e e e 9
10  Gainfrom Form 4787, Partl | | | . e e e e e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2007 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrKSREEY . . . . . .\ttt ittt e e e e e e e e e 11 |( )
12 Net long-term gain or {loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column (f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3) onthe back . . . . o o o i i e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e > | 12 125,631.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
8F1210 2 000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2008
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Schedule D {Form 1041) 2008 Page 2

Summary of Parts | and Il (1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate’s
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. {see page 5) or trust’s (3) Total
13 Net shortterm gainorfloss) . . .. ... .............. 13 -164.
14 Net long-term gain or (loss):
a Totalforvear . . . .. .. ... ... ... .tiuiii 14a 125,631.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.), | . | | 14b
€ 28B%rategain, . . .. ... ... 14c
15 Total net gain or {loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a , , ., . . .. » |15 125,467.

Note: Ifline 15, column (3), 1s a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 930-T, Part |, line 4a) If lines 14a and 15, column (2), are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If ne 15, column (3), 1s a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary.

Part IV Capital Loss Limitation
16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:

a The loss on line 15, column (3)or b $3,000 16 |( )

Note: If the loss on line 15, column (3), is more than $3,00.0,. ¢;r ::f Form 1 0.4 1, page 1, ;in'e 22 (.or-Fc.)n'-n 990-T Il:né 34} I:S :a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered n Part | or Part Il and
there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b{2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if:

e FEither hne 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. {2} is more than zero, or

e Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if
either line 14b, col. (2) or hne 14c¢, col. {2) is more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34) _ . . [ 17
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2)
but notlessthanzero, . ., . ... ......... 18
19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) {or enter the qualfied
dividends included in income in Part | of Form 990-T) , [ 19
20 Addlines18and 19 , . .. ... .. ... .... 20
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the
amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- . . b | 21
22 Subtract line 21 from line 20. If zero or less,enter-0- . . . ... ....... 22
23 Subtract ine 22 from line 17. If zero or less,enter-0- _, ., ., . ... ...... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amountonline 17 0r$2,200 , , . . ... ...... 24
25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.
No. Enter the amountfrom line 23 _ _ . . . . . .. .. . . o v v v.u.. 25
26 Subtract line 25 fromline 24 . . . . . . L . e e e e e e e e 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip lines 27 thru 30, go to hine 31 [:] NO. Enter the smaller of ine 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 is blank, enter-0-) , ., . . ... ... 28
29 Subtract line 28 from line 27 | . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e 29
30 Multiplylne 29 by 15%(.15), . . ... ... ...... L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2008 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts (see
the Schedule GinStructions) | . . . . . . . . . i it ittt ittt et e e e 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | | . L L e e e e e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2008 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts (see
the Schedule Ginstructions) | . . . . . . . . . .. ... it ittt ittt ettt 33
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on line 1a of
Schedule G, Form 1041 (orline 36 of Form 990-T) . . . . . . . . &t i i i v vt o vt o o o o o o o e o s 34
Schedule D (Form 1041) 2008
JSA
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. SCHEDULE D-1 Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
{Form 1041) (Form 1041)
Department of the Treasury » See instructi_ons fo.r-ScheduIe D (Form 1041).
Internal Revenue Service p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2008

Name of estate or trust

Employer identificati

on number

ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I 04-6026314
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
nbtion am (b) Date {c) Da 1d {d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis in or (loss
ROt iiuress Feor e | jwred | modayyn) | Geerescfefne | leepmeteie | sl
1a 200. GENENTECH INC
09/11/2008 | 04/09/2009 19,000.00 19,326.00 -326.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, ine 1b

-326.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
JSA
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I

Employer identification number

04-6026314

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

b) Date o (d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis in or (loss
(13(;(9 :rsucg%g;‘e?;%g%%g'(%?;nple (méclll;x":" ) ((r:!,oo.agsys, ylrd ) (sele;‘ ;arﬂ; ?og; )the (seﬁ1 g‘argt; ?og;)‘he sggt?aact (e) f(rlc?m ()d)
6a 1200. ANHEUSER BUSCH COS
INC 01/04/1993 | 11/18/2008 84,000.00 17,310.00 66,690.00
2.75 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN|
POOL #E80870 08/17/2000( 11/30/2008 3.00 3.00
19.68 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000( 11/30/2008 20.00 20.00
1.5 GNMA POOL #044636 DTD
11/1/80 11.00% 10/15/10 05/20/1983 ] 11/30/2008 2.00 2.00
7.91 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD
2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2029 | 04/26/1999] 11/30/2008 8.00 8.00
3.2 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD
4/1/99 6.50% DUE 4/15/2029 | 03/25/1999| 11/30/2008 3.00 3.00
9.58 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD
4/1/97 7.50% DUE 4/15/27 05/20/1997| 11/30/2008 10.00 10.00
500000. UNITED STATES
TREAS BILL DTD 07/03/08 DUE 01/02/2009 494,930.00 494,930.00
2.79 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN
POOL #E80870 08/17/2000} 01/15/2009 3.00 3.00
9.22 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000] 01/15/2009 9.00 9.00
50000. FEDERAL NATIONAL
MORTGAGE ASSN NOTE 02/08/1999| 01/15/2009 50,000.00 49,174.00 826.00
2.59 GNMA POOL #044636 DTD
11/1/80 11.00% 10/15/10 05/20/1983 | 01/15/2009 3.00 3.00
8.12 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD
2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2029 | 04/26/1999| 01/15/2009 8.00 8.00
3.19 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD
4/1/99 6.50% DUE 4/15/2029 | 03/25/1999| 01/15/2009 3.00 3.00
34.97 GNMA POOL #780551
DTD 4/1/97 7.50% DUE 4/15/2] 05/20/1997 | 01/15/2009 35.00 35.00
30000. MERRILL LYNCH & CO
MTN SER C 12/01/2003| 01/15/2009 30,000.00 29,982.00 18.00
2.79 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN
POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 01/31/2009 3.00 3.00
9.34 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000{ 01/31/2009 .00 9.00
7.47 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD
2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2029 | 04/26/1999| 01/31/2009 7.00 7.00
177.63 GNMA POOL #502170
DTD 4/1/99 6.50% DUE 4/15/2] 03/25/1999| 01/31/2009 178.00 178.00
48.1 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD
4/1/97 7.50% DUE 4/15/27 05/20/1997 | 01/31/2009 48.00 48.00
2727.27 TOYOTA MTR CR CORP
MTN 02/03/2004 | 02/06/2009 2,727.00 2,727.00
150000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NTS DTD 02/15/06 4.50 02/17/2006 | 02/15/2009 150,000.00 1459,475.00 521.00
20000. ABBOTT LABS NT
02/02/2004 | 02/17/2009 20,000.00 19,854.00 106.00
78.68 FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN POOL #E80870 08/17/2000] 02/28/2009 79.00 79.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f) Enter here and on Schedule D,line6b . . . . . . ... ... ..... ...
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Schedule D-1 {(Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I

04-6026314

Employer identification number

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
. (b) Date ¢) Date so (d) Sales price {e} Cost or other basis .
O o e ec Sy et cured imoGavyr) | lseepagedolthe | T(seopagedofthe | o[} BAMSTioN
6a 10.52 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000( 02/28/2009 11.00 11.00
7.6 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD
2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2029 | 04/26/1999| 02/28/2009 8.00 8.00
133.59 GNMA POOL #502170
DTD 4/1/99 6.50% DUE 4/15/2 03/25/1999| 02/28/2009 134.00 134.00
4.86 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD
4/1/97 7.50% DUE 4/15/27 05/20/1997| 02/28/2009 5.00 5.00
25000. ILLINOIS TOOL WKS
INC NT 02/19/1999| 03/01/2009 25,000.00 24,983.00 17.00
15000. KOREA DEV BK NT
KOREA 02/24/2004 | 03/02/2009 15,000.00 14,934.00 66.00
10000. KOREA DEV BK NT
KOREA 08/12/2005( 03/02/2009 10,000.00 10,000.00
50000. LELAND STANFORD
UNIV MED TERM NT DTD 3/18/1] 03/15/1999| 03/15/2009 50,000.00 49,911.00 89.00
1.44 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN
POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 03/31/2009 1.00 1.00
9.36 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000| 03/31/2009 9.00 9.00
7.9 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD
2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2029 04/26/1999| 03/31/2009 8.00 8.00
2.56 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD
4/1/99 6.50% DUE 4/15/2029 | 03/25/1999 03/31/2009 3.00 3.00
35.17 GNMA POOL #780551
DTD 4/1/97 7.50% DUE 4/15/2| 05/20/1997 03/31/2009 35.00 35.00
1.45 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN
POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 04/30/2009 1.00 1.00
9.49 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL H#E00881 08/17/2000| 04/30/2009 9.00 10.00 -1.00
60.31 GNMA POOL #495940
DTD 2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2 04/26/1999| 04/30/2009 60.00 60.00
126.34 GNMA POOL #502170
DTD 4/1/99 6.50% DUE 4/15/2| 03/25/1999 | 04/30/2009 126.00 126.00
67.71 GNMA POOL #780551
DTD 4/1/97 7.50% DUE 4/15/2 05/20/1997{ 04/30/2009 68.00 68.00
25000. ROYAL BK CDA
MONTREAL QUE NT CANADA 04/22/2004| 05/04/2009 25,000.00 24,837.00 63.00
1.46 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN
POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 05/31/2009 1.00 1.00
9.81 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000| 05/31/2009 10.00 10.00
7.92 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD
2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2029 04/26/1999| 05/31/2009 8.00 8.00
2.35 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD
4/1/99 6.50% DUE 4/15/2029 | 03/25/1999| 05/31/2009 2.00 2.00
44 .75 GNMA POOL #780551
DTD 4/1/97 7.50% DUE 4/15/2] 05/20/1997| 05/31/2009 45.00 44.00 1.00
50000. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES
CORP NT 07/09/1999| 06/01/2009 50,000.00 49,163.00 837.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line6b . . . . . . ... ... .......
Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2008
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

~Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I

Employer identification number

04-6026314

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

(a) Description of property (Example

(b) Date

{c) Date sold

(d) Sales price
(see page 4 of the

{e) Cost or other basis
(see page 4 of the

f) Gain or {loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of 2" Co ) (micf‘é’;ﬁr ) tmo , day, yr ) instructions) instructions) Subtract {e) from (d)
6a 25000. CATERPILLAR FINL
SVCS CORP BD 11/29/2005| 06/15/2009 25,000.00 25,000.00
1.47 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN
POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 06/30/2009 1.00 1.00
19.57 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP PQOL #E00881 08/17/2000| 06/30/2009 20.00 20.00
8. GNMA POOL #495940 DTD
2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2029 [ 04/26/1999| 06/30/2009 8.00 8.00
150.24 GNMA POOL #502170
DTD 4/1/99 6.50% DUE 4/15/2| 03/25/1999| 06/30/2009 150.00 150.00
44 .55 GNMA POOL #780551
DTD 4/1/97 7.50% DUE 4/15/2| 05/20/1997| 06/30/2009 45.00 44.00 1.00
25000. CITIGROUP INC
GLOBAL NT 4.25% 7/29/09 07/22/2004 | 07/29/2009 25,000.00 24,932.00 68.00
1.48 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN|
POOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 07/31/2009 1.00 1.00
23.86 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP PQOL #E00881 08/17/2000| 07/31/2009 24.00 24.00
8.42 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD
2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2029 | 04/26/1999| 07/31/2009 8.00 8.00
2.08 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD
4/1/99 6.50% DUE 4/15/2029 | 03/25/1999| 07/31/2009 2.00 2.00
9.35 GNMA POOL #780551 DTD
4/1/97 7.50% DUE 4/15/27 05/20/1997| 07/31/2009 9.00 9.00
25000. MARSHALL & ILSLEY
CORP SR NT 07/26/2004 | 08/01/2009 25,000.00 24,987.00 13.00
2727.06 TOYOTA MTR CR CCRP
MTN 02/03/2004 | 08/06/2009 2,728.00 2,724.00 4.00
750000. UNITED STATES
TREAS BILL DTD 08/28/08 DUE 08/27/2009 748,248.00 748,248.00
1.49 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN
POQOL #E80870 08/17/2000| 08/31/2009 1.00 1.00
9.11 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000] 08/31/2009 9.00 9.00
7.99 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD
2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2029 | 04/26/1999| 08/31/2009 8.00 8.00
2.09 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD
4/1/99 6.50% DUE 4/15/2029 | 03/25/1999| 08/31/2009 2.00 2.00
42.83 GNMA POOL #780551
DTD 4/1/97 7.50% DUE 4/15/2| 05/20/1997| 08/31/2009 43.00 43.00
10000. BELLSOUTH CORP NT
09/08/2004 | 09/15/2009 10,000.00 9,983.00 17.00
50000. FEDERAL NATIONAL
MORTGAGE ASSN NOTE 11/02/1999| 09/15/2009 50,000.00 49,480.00 520.00
35000. FEDERAL NATIONAL
MORTGAGE ASSN NOTE 11/16/1999| 09/15/2009 35,000.00 35,214.00 -214.00
1.49 FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN
POOL #E80870 08/17/2000] 09/30/2009 1.00 1.00
9.43 FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
CORP POOL #E00881 08/17/2000] 09/30/2009 9.00 10.00 -1.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

~Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I

04-6026314

Employer identification number

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{b) Date e {d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis N
T00 o ok oretatreg o 3 car e ptured | moldayyn) | eepagedotine | Cisepsedatine | BESNEION,
6a 8.12 GNMA POOL #495940 DTD
2/1/99 6.00% DUE 2/15/2029 | 04/26/1999 | 09/30/2009 8.00 8.00
2.1 GNMA POOL #502170 DTD
4/1/99 6.50% DUE 4/15/2029 | 03/25/1999| 09/30/2009 2.00 2.00
35.44 GNMA POOIL #780551
DTD 4/1/97 7.50% DUE 4/15/2| 05/20/1997| 09/30/2009 35.00 35.00
1200. WYETH COM
08/18/1989( 10/15/2009 60,303.00 15,073.00 45,230.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line6b . . . . ... ... ... ...... 114,871.00
Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

JSA
8F1222 2000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36
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ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS
COLUMBIA INTERNATIONAL STOCK FUND CLASS Z SHA
COLUMBIA SMALL CAP CORE FUND CLASS Z SHARES
TYCO INTERNATIONAL LTD
XEROX CORPORATION

TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

XD576 2000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36

04-6026314
3,973.00
7,886.00
594.00
108.00
12,561.00
12,561.00

STATEMENT 1
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ALFRED CHASE CHARITY FDN U/I 04-6026314

GAINS AND LOSSES FROM PASS-THRU ENTITIES

NET SHORT-TERM GAIN (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS, S CORPORATIONS
AND OTHER FIDUCIARIES

COMMON TRUST FUNDS 98.00

TOTAL NET SHORT-TERM GAIN OR LOSS (ROUNDED) 98.00

NET LONG-TERM GAIN (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS, S CORPORATIONS
AND OTHER FIDUCIARIES

COMMON TRUST FUNDS -1,897.00

TOTAL NET LONG-TERM GAIN OR LOSS (ROUNDED) -1,897.00

STATEMENT 2

XD576 2000

EW9424 L775 11/25/2009 08:18:36 53
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ACCT L775 099008539838
PREP:215 ADMN 290 INV-15C

TAX

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

311

CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

10/29/09 UNION SOCIAL ACTION FOUNDATION

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE
GENERAL OPERATIONS OF THE ORGANIZATION
FOR:

TR TRAN#=093020001000

TR CD=555 REG=0

TOTAL CODE 311 - CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

oEAT CTTUATIT CUNNTRIDUIIOGS o T

07/03/09

07/03/09

07/03/08

07/03/09

07/03/09

07/03/09

07/03/09

07/03/09

07/03/09

07/03/09

07/03/09

07/03/09

ASSOCIATED GRANT MAKERS, INC

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE
SUMMER FUND PROGRAM
FOR:

TR TRAN#=091840001000 TR CD=555 REG=0
CHILDREN’'S TRUST FUND

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE

GENERAL OPERATIONS OF THE ORGANIZATION

FOR-

TR TRAN#=091840003000 TR CD=555 REG=0
FAMILY & CHILDREN’S SERV LYNN

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE

GENERAL OPERATIONS OF THE ORGANIZATION

FOR.

TR TRAN#=091840004000 TR CD=555 REG=0
HORIZONS FOR HOMELESS CHILDREN

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE
COMMUNITY CHILDREN’S CENTERS

FOR.

TR TRAN#=091840005000 TR CD=555 REG=0
CATHOLIC CHARITIES SOUTH

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE

ENGLISH TRANSCULTURAL CENTER

FOR

TR TRAN#=091840002000 TR CD=555 REG=0
THE FOOD PROJECT

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE
INCREASING FOOD ACCESS IN LYNN PROJECT

FOR.

TR TRAN#=091840007000 TR CD=555 REG=0
BLESSED STEPHEN BELLESINI

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
JUNE 2007 TO SUPPORT THE GENERAL

OPERATIONS OF THE ORGANIZATION

FOR

TR TRAN#=091840008000 TR CD=555 REG=0
HUNTINGTON THEATRE COMPANY

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE

YOUTH EDUCATION AND OUTREACH

PROGRAMMING

FOR

TR TRAN#=091840009000 TR CD=555 REG=0
THE FAMILY VAN

ONE YEAR GRANT MADE TO SUPPORT THE

GENERAL OPERATIONS OF THE ORGANIZATION

FOR

TR TRAN#=091840006000 TR CD=555 REG=0
SPRINGFIELD BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
JULY 2008 TO SUPPORT THE AFTER SCHOOL

AND SUMMER EDUCATION PROGRAM

FOR

TR TRAN#=091840011000 TR CD=555 REG=0
UNITED TEEN EQUALITY CENTER

FINAL INSTALLMENT OF A GRANT AWARDED IN
JUNE 2007 TO SUPPORT THE GENERAL

OPERATIONS OF THE ORGANIZATION

FOR

TR TRAN#=091840012000 TR CD=55S REG=0
MASS ADVOCATES FOR CHILDREN

FIRST INSTALLMENT OF A TWO YEAR GRANT

MADE TO SUPPORT THE TRAUMA AND

LEARNING POLICY INITIATIVE

FOR

TR TRAN#=091840010000

TR CD=55% REG=0

BANK OF AMERICA,
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

N A

TAXABLE
-15000.00
PORT=INC
-315000 00
-85000 00
PORT=INC
-10000 @0
PORT=INC
-20000 00
PORT=INC
-20000 00
PORT=INC
-10000 00
PORT=INC
-15000 00
PORT=INC
-25000 00
PORT=PRIN
-20000 00
PORT=PRIN
-20000 Q0
PORT=INC
-25000 00
PORT=PRIN
-30000 00
PORT=PRIN
~20000.00
PORT=PRIN

PAGE 61
RUN 11/25/2009
08 18 14 AM
EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER
-15000 00 0910000041

**CHANGED*+ 11/19/09 BLR

-85000 00
** CHANGED™* *

0907000013
11/19/09 BLR

-10000 00
+*CHANGED* *

0907000015
11/19/09 BLR

-20000 00
+ *CHANGED**

0907000016
11/19/09 BLR

-20000 00
*+*CHANGED* *

0907000017
11/19/09 BLR

-10000 00
**CHANGED* *

0907000014
11/19/09 BLR

-15000 00
**CHANGED* *

0907000019
11/19/09 BLR

-25000 00 0907000020
**CHANGED** 11/19/09 BLR

-20000 00 0907000021
**CHANGED** 11/19/09 BLR

-20000 00 0907000018

**CHANGED** 11/19/09 BLR

-25000 00 0907000023
*+CHANGED** 11/19/09 BLR

-30000 00 0907000024
*+CHANGED** 11/19/09 BLR

-20000 00 0907000022
*+CHANGED** 11/19/09 BLR




